

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.189/2013**

Parties and their advocates remained absent when called at 4.15 pm. Defendant Nos.1,3 and 7 to 9 failed to file their additional WS. None of the defendants have sought adjournment. It appears that none of the defendants are interested in filing their additional/ amended WS. Hence, suit to proceed without additional / amended WS of defendant Nos.1,3 and 7 to 9.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date :04/09/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
I/c.Jt.Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.