

**Order below Exh.134 in RCS No.189/2013**

The legal heirs of deceased defendant No.10 namely Shantabai Babru Somwanshi and Rajkumar Babru Somwanshi failed to appear though served with notice vide **Exh.138**. Hence, application to proceed ex-parte against the legal heirs of deceased defendant No.10 namely Shantabai Babru Somwanshi and Rajkumar Babru Somwanshi.

Date : 08/04/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.